900237242 10/29/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shane & Peter, Inc.		06/20/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MODERN TRIBE, INC.	
Street Address:	211 Washburn Av.	
City:	Capitola	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95010	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4206112	MODERN TRIBE
Serial Number:	85462366	MODERN TRIBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8314258853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 8314258999

Email: nathan@baskingrant.com
Correspondent Name: Nathan C. Benjamin
Address Line 1: 331 Soquel Avenue # 100

Address Line 4: Santa Cruz, CALIFORNIA 95062

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MODERN TRIBE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathan C. Benjamin, attorney of record
Signature:	/ncb/
Date:	10/29/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Modern Tribe Articles Amendment#page1.tif

___OP \$65.00 ⁷

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004890 FRAME: 0134

A0729779

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

JUN 22 2012

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the President and Secretary of Shane & Peter, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

"I. NAME

The name of the corporation is Modern Tribe, Inc."

- The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the Corporations Code. The corporation has only one class of shares and the number of outstanding shares is 200,000 shares. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of my own knowledge.

DATE: 6/20/2012

DATE: 6/20/2012

RECORDED: 10/29/2012

Shane J. Pearlman, President

Chaim Peter Chester, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004890 FRAME: 0135